

राष्ट्रीय फैशन टेक्नोलॉजी संसथान वस्त्र मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार सिडको,इलेक्ट्रॉनिक काम्प्लेक्स रंगरेट श्रीनगर 191132,जम्मू कश्मीर National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India SIDCO Electronic Complex Rangreth, Srinagar-191132 J&K

No.: 16343/NIFT/SGR/Admin/Circulars/2020/532

Date: 08 .02.2021

Circular

Subject: Re-opening of NIFT Srinagar Campus.

- 1. Students of Semester **VI** and **VIII** are hereby informed that NIFT Srinagar Campus shall open *wef* 1st March 2021 till further directions. The campus shall adopt mixed /dual system for conducting class work wherein online teaching will continue for students un-willing to attend physical classes. All the students of Semester **VI** and **VIII** must submit the necessary consent for attending classes. For this purpose necessary Consent form has been sent on their student Email IDs. The Consent form must be filled by or before 10th Feb, 2021.
- 2. The decision with regard the opening of Campus classes from Semester **II** and **IV** shall be taken separately. Till then they shall continue with online classes.
- 3. The above decision shall be subject to review as per Govt. guidelines from time to time.

OSD Administration NIFT Srinagar

Copy for kind information to:-

- 1. CAC NIFT Srinagar.
- 2. All CC's for information & Circulation.
- 3. All students of SEMs II, IV, VI &VIII
- 4. PA to Director for information of Director NIFT Srinagar.
- 5. Webmaster NIFT Srinagar for circulation on website.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. File.



राष्ट्रीय फैशन टेक्नोलॉजी संसथान वस्त मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार सिडको,इलेक्ट्रॉनिक काम्प्लेक्स रंगरेट श्रीनगर 191132,जम्मू कश्मीर **National Institute of Fashion Technology** Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India SIDCO Electronic Complex Rangreth, Srinagar-191132 J&K